

4240 Murray Valley Hwy, (PO Box 436) Robinvale, VIC 3549

Phone: 03 5026 3286 Fax: 03 5026 1669

Email: admin@robinvalegolfclub.com.au

www.robinvalegolfclub.com.au

Community Grant Fund Application Form 2022/2023

As part of Robinvale Golf Club's commitment to the local community, it has set up the Robinvale Golf Club Community Grant Fund. The fund has been established to provide Community Groups based in the Robinvale/Euston area an opportunity to apply for funds for projects that will benefit the local community.

Applications open Wednesday 1st February 2023 and close 5.00pm, Tuesday 28th February 2023. No further applications will be accepted after this date.

The maximum funding per application is \$4000 and only one application will be accepted per organisation. The fund will look favourably on matched funding in applications. Payment will be by direct deposit to a nominated account in the name of the organisation.

Organisation Details

Name of Organisation/Community Group:		
Primary contact person:		
Position within the organisation:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Is your organisation based in Robinvale or Euston?		
Is your organisation an Incorporated body?		
Organisation ABN if applicable		
How many members do you have?		

What are the objectives of your organisation within the community?

Project details including description of project and intended outcomes/benefits to the Robinvale/Euston Community (If insufficient space please provide a separate page).

The fund has been set up to fund initiatives in the Robinvale & Euston Community.

Your project must address one or more of the following criteria:

- The application is opened Community Groups based in the Robinvale/Euston area that benefit the local community
- The grant money is to be used for a specific project as opposed to becoming part of general revenue
- The grant funds can be used to purchase capital items that will improve facilities for the use of the Robinvale/Euston community
- The grant funds can be used to purchase equipment and uniforms/clothing to make activities more affordable for the Robinvale/Euston community
- The grant funds can be used by Community Groups to organise events for enjoyment of the Robinvale/Euston community.

part of general revenue.
Amount requested from Robinvale Golf Club: \$
Contribution from your organisation: \$
Expenditure (List major cost items. Two quotes are required for any services over \$1000)

Financial Information: Grant money is to be used for a specific project as opposed to becoming

Funding Acknowledgement

A requirement of a successful application is that your organisation will acknowledge the financial assistance given to you by the Robinvale Golf Club through a media release and in any communications with the community. By applying for this grant you are giving permission for information & photos to be shared on Robinvale Golf Club Resort website, with media both printed and social.

Report

A requirement of successful application is that one year post receipt of the funding, you report as to the outcomes of the funding to Robinvale Golf Club Inc.

Declaration

I declare that I am an authorised representative of the nominated organisation, the information in this grant application is correct and any funds granted will be used for the stated purpose.

Signature:	Date:
Full name and position held:	
Date of application:	
Lodging your grant application By Post: Robinvale Golf Club Community By Email: admin@robinvalegolfclub.com. In Person: Robinvale Golf Club, 4240 Mu	<u>.au</u>
Decisions on grant applications will be not	ified to you by email.
If your grant is successful; your nominated	bank account details are:
Name of account:	
Branch no	Account no